Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
William M. Mitchell				05/19/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	The Asclepius	s Trust			
Street Address:	PO Box 5098	5			
City:	Nashville				
State/Country:	TENNESSEE				
Postal Code:	37205				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 083724			429		
Application Number: 08372429 8772 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 80					
Fax Number:	(617)428	3-7045			c
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		¢10.00
Phone:	6174280				é
Email: Correspondent Name:	•		ator@clarkelbing.com		Ę
Correspondent Name: Karen L. Elbing Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP					
Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street					
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			50269/002001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Karen L. Elbing		
Total Attachments: 3 source=50269_002001_Assignment#page1.tif source=50269_002001_Assignment#page2.tif source=50269_002001_Assignment#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)	
William M. Mitchell	Nashville	Tennessee	l

hereby assign to

Full Nan	ne of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address	ľ
The Asclepius Trust		Tennessee	P.O. Box 50985 Nashville, Tennessee 37205	

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by me, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR INDUCING MUCOSAL IMMUNE RESPONSES	Filed on January 13, 1995 Issued on October 7, 2003	U.S.S.N. 08/372,429 Patent No. 6,630,455 B1

and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.



ID: CLARK AND

PAIENI Page:002 R=100%

E: 0855

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at AnSouth Bank Belle	Meade,
this 19th day of May ,20 26	
All the for	L.S.
WILLIAM M. MITCHELL	

STATE OF	Tennessee	:	
COUNTY OF	Davidson	`	:88.

Before me this <u>19</u>th day of <u>May</u>, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared WILLIAM M. MITCHELL, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>Drivers</u> <u>Cicense</u>, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary 14 12009 My Commission Explices:

